
MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.10   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.731  mW/g

 MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek / Touch  position; Slide Up
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.23E-1

2.46E-1

3.69E-1

4.92E-1

6.15E-1

7.38E-1

8.61E-1

9.84E-1

1.11E+0

1.23E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.17   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.791  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery; Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch  position; Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.18E-1

2.36E-1

3.54E-1

4.72E-1

5.90E-1

7.07E-1

8.25E-1

9.43E-1

1.06E+0

1.18E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 --Cellular  CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.557  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.336  mW/g 

 MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
  Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013[824.70MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, 15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Up 
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.86E-2

1.17E-1

1.76E-1

2.34E-1

2.93E-1

3.52E-1

4.10E-1

4.69E-1

5.27E-1

5.86E-1

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.649  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.415  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013[824.70MHz]; Standard Battery; Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, 15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.08E-2

1.42E-1

2.12E-1

2.83E-1

3.54E-1

4.25E-1

4.96E-1

5.66E-1

6.37E-1

7.08E-1

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.655  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.437  mW/g

 MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, 15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Up
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.25E-2

1.45E-1

2.17E-1

2.90E-1

3.62E-1

4.35E-1

5.08E-1

5.80E-1

6.52E-1

7.25E-1

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.20   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.752  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery; Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, 15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.35E-1

2.70E-1

4.05E-1

5.40E-1

6.75E-1

8.10E-1

9.45E-1

1.08E+0

1.22E+0

1.35E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.589  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.398  mW/g

 MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom,  15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Up
Test Date -- 09 / 05 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.61E-2

1.32E-1

1.98E-1

2.64E-1

3.31E-1

3.97E-1

4.63E-1

5.29E-1

5.95E-1

6.61E-1

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Left Hand(FCC) Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.03   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.649  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery; Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, 15˚ Degree Tilt  position; Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.14E-1

2.27E-1

3.41E-1

4.54E-1

5.68E-1

6.81E-1

7.94E-1

9.08E-1

1.02E+0

1.14E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.00   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.679  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013[824.70MHz]; Standard  Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Up
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.09E-1

2.19E-1

3.28E-1

4.38E-1

5.47E-1

6.56E-1

7.66E-1

8.75E-1

9.85E-1

1.09E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body  SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.969  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.672  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013[824.70MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.11E-1

2.21E-1

3.32E-1

4.42E-1

5.53E-1

6.64E-1

7.74E-1

8.85E-1

9.95E-1

1.11E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.17   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.801  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Up
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.25E-1

2.49E-1

3.74E-1

4.98E-1

6.23E-1

7.47E-1

8.71E-1

9.96E-1

1.12E+0

1.25E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 1.30   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.896  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.48E-1

2.97E-1

4.45E-1

5.94E-1

7.42E-1

8.90E-1

1.04E+0

1.19E+0

1.34E+0

1.48E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.960  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.662  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power =25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Up
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.08E-1

2.17E-1

3.25E-1

4.33E-1

5.41E-1

6.50E-1

7.58E-1

8.66E-1

9.75E-1

1.08E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 
SAR (1g): 0.953  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.657  mW/g

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular  CDMA Mode, Ch.777[848.31MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.12E-1

2.24E-1

3.36E-1

4.48E-1

5.60E-1

6.71E-1

7.83E-1

8.95E-1

1.01E+0

1.12E+0

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd



MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom;  Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Right Head Phantom, Cheek/Touch  position; Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd
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MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Head SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom;  Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.80,6.80,6.80);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.88 mho/m εr = 42.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 

 MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Left Head Phantom, Cheek / Touch  position; Slide Down 
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001]

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd
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MODOTTEL FCC ID:POQWTE-500 -- Cellular CDMA Body SAR
SAM(835M) Phantom;  Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1703; ConvF(6.60,6.60,6.60);

Med. parameter 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.97 mho/m εr = 53.9 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Crest factor: 1.0; 

MODOTTEL Tri-Mode Model : WTE-500
 Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.384[836.52MHz]; Standard Battery;  Ambient Temp = 23℃/Meas. Tissue Temp. = 22℃

Conducted Power = 25dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from Back (antenna side) to flat phantom : Slide Down
Test Date -- 12 / 11 / 2003 [FCC/OET Bulletin65 - Supplement C, July 2001] 

Digital EMC Co.,Ltd
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